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YEAR

CAPACITY

PLANE TYPE
CONDITION
CRUISING SPEED
MAX RANGE

MAX TAKE OFF WEIGHT
WINGSPAN
EXTERIOR LENGTH
EXTERIOR HEIGHT
CABIN HEIGHT
CABIN LENGTH
CABIN WIDTH
MAINTENANCE
ENGINES
AIRFRAME

2007

14
Midsize Jet
Used
980 km/h
8056 km
74600 lbs
77.82 ft
89.33 ft
25.17 ft
6.17 ft
40.33 ft
7.33 ft

Gulfstream PlanParts Program
TAY 611-8C, 2,228 FH, 1,027 FC

TTAF 2,228

C-check (12 Month) + A-Check (500FH) completed in

April 2013 at Gulfstream Maintenance Center at Luton, UK.

This aircraft was first put into service in March, 2008.

Upgrade Certification Foxtrot

dea
2ea
lea

lea

lea
3ea
3ea

lea

9.2ea

3ea

11.2ea
3ea

lea

14.2ea
Tea
Tea
Tea
2ea

1ea

Honeywell DU-1301 Flat Panel Display Units
Honeywell DC-884 Display Controllers
Honeywell DP-884 Display Brightness Panel
Honeywell/Kollsman Visual Guidance Avionics
Units 5

Honeywell GP-500 Flight Guidance Panel
Honeywell MAY-913 Modular Avionics Units
Honeywell AZ-200 Air Data Modules
Honeywell WU-880 Weather Radar Receiver/
Transmitter Antenna

Honeywell WC-884 Weather Radar Controllers
Honeywell IR-500 LASEREF V Micro Inerial
Reference Units

Honeywell MRC-855A Modular Radio Cabinets
Honeywell AV-900 Audio Panels

Honeywell MT-860 Third Navigation /
Communication Cabinet

Honeywell RT-300 Radio Altimeters

L3 Cockpit Voice Recorder (CVR)

Cockpit Voice Recorder Control Panel

L3 Flight Data Recorder (FDR)

Davtron Digital Clocks

L3 EBDI-4000 Radio Magnetic Indicator (RMI)
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lea

lea

lea

23.2ea
Tea
Tea
Tea
Tea

1ea

L3 Magnetometer

L3 GH-3100 Standby Attitude/Airspeed/Altitude
Indicator

L3 RT-951 Traffic Alert Collision Avoidance System
(TCAS 2000)

Mason Cursor Control Devices

MagnaStar Radio Telecommunication Unit (ARTU)
MagnaStar Duplexer/Low Noise Amplifier (D/LNA)
Miltope printer

Honeywell MCS 7000 + SATCOM

Chelton SATCOM Antenna

PASSENGER AUDIO SYSTEM

Tea
12ea
4ea
2ea
4ea

2ea

lea

lea

Baker A/chime amplifier 990-1254-068
DTSystems mid/tweeter speaker assy DT-A8GAK
DTSystems subwoofer speakers DT-AUS4MSGA
Alto 6-channel amplifier 105210-0001

DTsystems paging speakers (cabin area) DT-PA2N
DTSystems paging speakers - one per lavatory
DT-PA2N

DTSystems paging speaker (gallery) DTPA2N
compact disc player/controller 3210-1-X

CABIN VIDEO EQUIPMENT

dea Rosen 7 inch personal monitors 7000-060/061

dea Rosen receptacles 0100-002

2ea Rosen 17 inch LCD monitors 1700-002

Tea Rosen 20 inch LCD monitor 2001-002

2ea Airshow video controllers 2023-1-1

EXTERNAL CAMERA SYSTEM - SecuraPlane

lea Fuselage mountable FWD View Camera 100-1056-02
lea Fuselage mountable AFT View Camera 100-1056-02
lea Tail mounted camera 100-1054-02

lea Video Control unit 100-2415-01

AIRSHOW 4000 PASSENGER FLIGHT INFORMATION SYSTEM
lea Airshow 4000 Data Management Unit 925000-100
Tea Airshow 4000 mounting kit 925410-100-1

lea Airshow flight deck controller

60 HERTZ POWER SYSTEM

AISLE LIGHTS

TOW BAR INSTALLATION

MAGNASTAR C-2000 RADIOTELEPHONE

HONEYWELL MCS-7000 + SATCOM

SECURAPLANE 500 AIRCRAFT SECURITY S

FACSIMILE MACHINE

Tea Brother MFC-420cn - Wireless LAN
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